Portfolio Value - Excl. Business Parks ($bn) Industrial % of Group

3

A S X :  C I PC E N T U R I A  I N D U S T R I A L  R E I T 2 5

EQUITY RAISING OVERVIEW

Sources and uses of proceeds

SOURCES OF PROCEEDS $ MILLION

Entitlement Offer proceeds 340.8

Debt drawdown 151.1

Total sources 491.9

USES OF PROCEEDS $ MILLION

Acquisitions 447.1

Construction of Bundamba 12.0

Stamp duty 26.9

Other transaction costs 5.9

Total uses 491.9

• The Transaction consists of the acquisition of three properties for $447.1 million

• The recently acquired 2.4 ha Bundamba site has development approval to build

a c.10,200 sqm warehouse facility, with development costs of $12 million and an

anticipated c$17.5 million end value

• The Acquisitions and associated transaction costs will be funded by an

approximate $340.8 million Entitlement Offer and $151.1 million of debt drawn

from existing debt facilities

• CIP's pro forma gearing as at 30 June 2020 is expected to be 28.5% following

the Acquisitions and Entitlement Offer, which remains below CIP’s target

gearing range of 30 – 40%

$ MILLION 30 JUNE 2020

ACQUISITIONS &

ENTITLEMENT

OFFER

PRO FORMA

30 JUNE 2020

Cash 17.1 17.1

Investment properties 1,602.4 447.1 2,049.5

Development expenditure - 12.01 12.0

Goodwill 10.5 10.5

Other assets 5.8 5.8

Total assets 1,635.8 459.1 2,094.9

Interest bearing liabilities 452.4 151.1 603.5

Derivative financial

instruments
6.0 6.0

Other liabilities 38.3 38.3

Total liabilities 496.7 151.1 647.9

Net assets 1,139.0 308.0 1,447.0

Less: Intangible assets (10.5) (10.5)

Net tangible assets 1,128.5 308.0 1,436.5

Units on issue 400.3 108.2 508.5

NTA / unit ($)2 2.82 2.83

Gearing3 27.2% 28.5%

Pro forma balance sheet

1. Relates to development costs for Bundamba

2. NTA per unit is calculated as net assets less goodwill divided by closing units on issue

3. Gearing is as total borrowings less cash divided by total assets less cash and goodwill

A S X :  C I PC E N T U R I A  I N D U S T R I A L  R E I T 2 6

Equity raising

• A fully underwritten 1 for 3.7 Entitlement Offer of approximately 108.2 million units at an issue price of $3.15 per new unit to raise approximately

$340.8 million

- Entitlement Offer will consist of an accelerated Institutional Entitlement Offer and a Retail Entitlement Offer